Eclipse #9800WC
AutomaƟc Flushing StaƟon
For Warm Climates
All About Kupferle
Airgap for
backflow
prevenƟon
Controller

PETCOCK VIEW
G
Automatic Product Ordering Guide
MODEL# 9800 - WC - 0 - A - X - A - X
SUBSECTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SUBSECTION DESCRIPTION MODEL # SUBSECTION OPTIONS DESCRIPTIONS
MODEL 1 9800 AUTOMATIC FLUSHING DEVICE
CLIMATE 2 WC  WARM CLIMATES
DEPTH OF BURY 3 0.0
X.X = FEET DEPTH OF BURY. ENTER # IN FEET AND
INCLUDE INCHES.  ROUND TO NEAREST 0.5 FOOT.
SAMPLING OPTIONS 4
A
1/4" COPPER GOOSENECK
B STAINLESS STEEL PETCOCK
C 92-V SAMPLING VALVE
ABOVE GRADE BALL VALVE 5
X NONE
A BALL VALVE
OUTLET OPTIONS 6
A 6" SEWER PIPE COUPLING
B 6" X 4" SEWER PIPE REDUCER
C 2" DUCKBILL VALVE
D 6" SDR 35 x PVC SCH 40 COUPLING
E S.S. TEMPERATURE ACTIVATED WATER RELIEF VALVE
DECHLORNATION 7
X NONE
A SYPHON STYLE
B OUTLET BASKET
C IN-LINE BASKET
Scale: 1/2"=1'
9800WC w/ PETCOCK OPTION VIEWS
A
Scale: 1/2"=1'
9800WC w/ 92-V OPTION VIEWS
B
Scale: 1/2"=1'
9800WC w/ BALL VALVE OPTION VIEWS
C
Scale: 1/2"=1'
9800WC w/ DRAIN REDUCER OPTION VIEWS
D
Scale: 1/2"=1'
9800WC w/ DUCKBILL OPTION VIEWS
E
 NOTES
A  PIPING BY OTHERS
B  KUPFERLE RECOMMENDS THE INSTALLATION OF A PEE TRAP ON THE DRAIN PART OF THE HYDRANT.
C  GROUND LINE MAY VARY
D  DRAIN TO BE DESIGNED TO HANDLE FULL FLOW APPROPRIATELY, UNDERSIZED OUTLET MAY RESULT IN RESIDUAL SPLASHING
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
Scale: 1-1/2"=1'
92-V VIEW
H
GENERAL HYDRANT SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM OPERATING
PRESSURE:
220 PSI
HYDRANT MATERIALS:
303, 316, AND 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL,    SCH. 80 PVC
ENCLOSURE MATERIAL: UV RESISTANT PLASTIC
ENCLOSURE COLOR: BLACK BASE WITH GREEN LID
WETTED MATERIALS:
SCH. 80 PVC, TEFLON, EPDM, 316 S.S.